The following analysis is performed for reasonably possible movements in key assumptions with all
other assumptions held constant, showing the impact on gross and net liabilities, profit before tax
and the Company’s assets, i.e. deferred acquisition costs. The correlation of assumptions will have
a significant effect in determining the ultimate claims liabilities, but to demonstrate the impact due
to changes in assumptions, assumptions had to be changed on an individual basis. It should be
noted that movements in these assumptions are non-linear. Sensitivity information will also vary
according to the current economic assumptions, mainly due to the impact of changes to both the
intrinsic cost and time value of options and guarantees. When options and guarantees exist, they
are the main reason for the asymmetry of sensitivities. The method used for deriving sensitivity
information and significant assumptions made did not change from the previous period.

As at 31 December 2020

EUR

Change in
assumptions

Increase/(de
crease) in

gross
liabilities

Increase/(decr

ease) in net
liabilities

Increase/(decrea

se) in profit
before tax

Increase/(decrea
se) in deferred

acquisition
costs

Mortality rate +10% -30 140 -30 140 -20 830 -31 630

Lapse and surrenders rate +10% -138 429 -138 429 64 144 96 712

Discount rate +1% -3 850 168 -3 850 168 1 144 118 670 588

Mortality rate -10% 32 958 32 958 20 831 29 286

Lapse and surrenders rate -10% 153 392 153 392 -64 138 -97 120

Discount rate -1% 8 117 019 8 117 019 -1 154 408 -1 484 905

ERGO Life Insurance SE

50

As at 31 December 2019

EUR

Change in
assumptions

Increase/(de
crease) in

gross
liabilities

Increase/(decr

ease) in net
liabilities

Increase/(decrea

se) in profit
before tax

Increase/(decrea
se) in deferred

acquisition
costs

Mortality rate +10% -24,126 -24,126 -24,204 -37,091

Lapse and surrenders rate +10% -162,436 -162,436 72,956 111,273

Discount rate +1% -3,908,629 -3,908,629 1,206,955 856,295

Mortality rate -10% 27,244 27,244 24,206 34,718

Lapse and surrenders rate -10% 180,096 180,096 -72,949 -111,397

Discount rate -1% 8,264,383 8,264,383 -1,217,810 -1,673,022

Pricing risks

The premium rates and tariffs applied by the Company are usually calculated for a long-term but
their adequacy is checked on a regular basis. Premium rates and tariffs may be changed due to
changes in claim incurrence statistics, market trends and the broadening or limitation of insurance
cover. The Company has a routine procedure for changing premium rates and tariffs. Tariffs are
calculated based on mathematical assumptions.

Therefore, there exists the risk that realistic parameters will not be in line with the assumptions set,
thus making premium rates and tariffs insufficient. This risk is mitigated by checking the validity of